

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

When Recorded Return To:

GORAN JOSIPOVIC 1025 W. ADDISON STREET CHICAGO, IL 60613

Doc#: 0331018040 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/06/2003 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 2



Satisfaction

WFHM - CLIENT 685 #:0534063 "JC SIPOVIC" Lender ID:727313/020888260 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: GORAN J. JOSIPOVIC, UNVARRIED

Original Mortgagee: FREEDOM MORTGAGE TEAM INCORPORATED

Dated: 04/26/2002 Recorded: 05/03/2002 in Book/F.eel/Liher: 3566 Page/Folio: 0217 as Instrument No.:

0020509552, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: LOT 12 AND LOT 13 IN BLOCK 4 IN S. E. GROSS' SECOND UNTER DEN LINDEN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINIOS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 13-26-200-011-0000

Property Address: 3141 N CENTRAL PARK, CHICAGO, IL 60618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

On August 26th, 2003

Vice President Loan NOR E. MCVEY,

Documentation

0331018040 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction Page 2 of 2

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Bernardino

On August 26th, 2003, before me, ANNORA N. HALL, a Notary Public in and for San Bernardino in the State of California, personally appeared NORI E. MCVEY, Vice President Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ANNORA N. HAIA

Notary Expires. 02/07/2007 #1398781



(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Wanda Glusty, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. 4185 Hatlmark Parkway, MAC# X0702-013, San Bernardino, CA 92407 800-372 .358